PROCLAMATION HONORING CSA SAN DIEGO COUNTY

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted Live Well San Diego to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

- **WHEREAS**, the Live Well San Diego vision is about uniting all sectors—business, schools, military and veteran's organizations, community- and faith-based organizations, and all levels of government—in order to bring about positive change; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County is focused on rights, equal opportunities, respect, acceptance, quality education, and work for County of San Diego residents; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County is committed to preventing discrimination in housing based on protected class status by providing negotiations, mediation, and investigation of cases through counselors and experts; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County promotes social justice for all students by working with and supporting parents in their efforts to advocate for their children's best interests at school. CSA San Diego County is dedicated to increasing the educational opportunities and achievements of the economically and educationally disadvantaged and provides a youth mentoring program in the San Diego School District to focus on enhancing students' cultural and social understanding and contributing to the community; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County is committed to ending human trafficking and commercial sexual exploitation and also provides support and assistance for victims of human trafficking and labor exploitation; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County is becoming a national leader in human and civil rights advocacy through direct client services, field outreach, public education, regional, state, and national policy work, and collaboration with organizations with similar missions. CSA San Diego County seeks to address hate crimes and hate incidents in East County and provides assistance and information about rights and resources available to the immigrant and refugee community of San Diego; and
- WHEREAS, CSA San Diego County is committed to continuing to advance Live Well San Diego into the future and supporting positive choices where youth and families can thrive; NOW THEREFORE,
- **BE IT PROCLAIMED** by Chairwoman Kristen Gaspar and all members of the San Diego County Board of Supervisors on this 10th of September 2018 that they commend CSA San Diego County for its outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the health and wellness of county residents, and do hereby declare this day to be the "CSA SAN DIEGO COUNTY LIVE WELL SAN DIEGO DAY" throughout San Diego County.